

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**CONTEMPT CASE No.2868 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 01.           | 09.10.2025  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that direction has been given to respondent No.3 only, as such, she is not pressing contempt against respondent Nos.1&amp;2.</p> <p>Taking her submissions into consideration, the contempt case is dismissed as not pressed against respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Post on 06.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p><i>RKS</i></p> |                    |